fixed interest bearing investments because of fluctuations
in the interest rates.

 The Company’s interest rate risk arises from interest
bearing deposits with bank and loans given to customers.
Such instruments exposes the Company to fair value
interest rate risk. Management believe that the interest
rate risk attached to this financial assets are not significant
due to the nature of this financial assets.

(iii) Market price risks

 The Company is exposed to market price risk,
which arises from FVTPL and FVOCI investments.
The management monitors the proportion of these
investments in its investment portfolio based on market
indices. Material investments within the portfolio are
managed on an individual basis and all buy and sell
decisions are approved by the appropriate authority.

 Sensitivity to market price risk:

 The following table summarises impact of sensitivity
of NAVs / price with all other variables held constant.
The below impact on the Company’s profit is based on
changes in the NAVs / price of the investments held at
FVTPL/ FVOCI at balance sheet date:

Annual Report 2021-22Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements

133

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2022

 (` in Lacs)

Particulars
As at

March 31, 2022
As at

March 31, 2021

Impact on profit for 5% increase in price/NAV  28.96  255.37

Impact on profit for 5% decrease in price/NAV  (28.96)  (255.37)

B. Liquidity risk

 Liquidity risk is the risk that the entity will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its financial liabilities
that are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset. The entity’s approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as
far as possible, that it will have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when they are due, under both normal and stressed
conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the entity’s reputation.

 Prudent liquidity risk management requires sufficient cash and marketable securities and availability of funds through adequate